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The Loriners Investment Company Limited

Balance Sheet
As at 31 October 2020

Registered number: 02150446

FIXED ASSETS

Investments

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One
Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT

LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES
Deferred Taxation

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Revaluation reserve

Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2020
Notes £ £
3 1,059,967
1,059,967
4 1,392
101,276
102,668
5 (69,372)
33,296
1,093,263
(35,814)
1,057,449
6 100
7 187,051
870,298
1,057,449
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2019

1,187,547

1,187,547

62,409

62,409

(131,032)

(68,623 )

1,118,924

(45,923)

1,073,001

100
241,699
831,202

1,073,001
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The Loriners Investment Company Limited
Balance Sheet (continued)
As at 31 October 2020

For the year ending 31 October 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006
relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

e The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

e The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and
the preparation of accounts.

e These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small
companies' regime.

e The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of
the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mr Alan John
Morton

Director

21/04/2021

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these financial statements.

Page 2

Free company information from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk



Downloaded from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

The Loriners Investment Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 October 2020

1. Accounting Policies
1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A Small
Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Taxation

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.
The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of

compregens%% ér}%%g ?ﬁ%%?eoqflgﬁﬂpt?‘? g%gome or expense that are taxable or deductible in other year and items that are never
taxable or deductible. The company's llability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively

enactedAwstagendpbdiesienagiogdesyiatiuding directors, during the year was as follows: 3 (2019: 3)

Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the financial statements and
the corrdspolitiegtaendses used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable
timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all deductible temporary differences to the extent that itjisyggpable
that taxable profits will be available against which those deductible timing differences can be utilised. The carrying amount of deferred
tax assets is reviewed at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficierft taxable
profits witlasgvailable to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered.

Deferred tax agsets and liabilities are measured at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period in which the liability is setfl

or the asé&%ih’gl@&egé %Hzo#?%x rates (and tax laws) that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of thexr\jr?jﬁ%’rgg
period. Ditislitietisax liabilities are presented within provisions for liabilities and deferred tax assets within debtors. The meas@4m Bt of
deferred iabilities and asset reflects the tax consequences that would follow from the manner in which the Company eXRﬁ“?’@;S@B)
the end of the reporting period, to recover or settle the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities.

Current ﬁed@f’é'ﬁ%%x for the year is recognised in profit or loss, except when they related to items that are recognised in o{ﬁére“s)
comprehﬁgsé\{%m@&&%? %%tly in equity, in which case, the current and deferred tax is also recognised in other oompreqe&%/gm
income or directly in equity respectively. o

Provision
As at 1 November 2019 -

As at 31 October 2020 -

Net Book Value
As at 31 October 2020 1,059,967

As at 1 November 2019 1,187,547

Page 3

Free company information from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk



Downloaded from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

The Loriners Investment Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 October 2020

4. Debtors

Due within one year

Prepayments and accrued income

5. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year

Corporation tax
Intercompany - WCL

6. Share Capital

Allotted, Called up and fully paid

7. Reserves

As at 1 November 2019

Deficit on revaluation

As at 31 October 2020

8. General Information

2020 2019
£ £
1,392 -
1,392 -
2020 2019
£ £
- 7,627
69,372 123,405
69,372 131,032
2020 2019
100 100
Revaluation
Reserve
£
241,699
(54,648)
187,051

The Loriners Investment Company Limited is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales,
registered number 02150446 . The registered office is 30 Elm Park, Wootton Bassett, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN4 7TA.
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